
D:\InSite\Files\MILW\Attachments\2c09e0fc-8fe7-46ca-9173-852432f29235.rtf 

      

 APPROVAL/JUSTIFICATION RECORD 
 FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS #1 

 
Project I.D. 

1060-05-78  (Core) 

Federal I.D. 

      

County 

Milwaukee 

Highway 

IH 94/USH 41, IH 43/USH 41, IH 794 

Name of Road 

North 13th Street  to North Plankinton Avenue and West St. Paul Avenue to West Wells Street 

Prop Date 

Contractor                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

City of Milwaukee Forces - AUP 

 

 

 

1  

Catego

ry 

Code 

Item 

Code 

Quantity   

+ /- 

Unit Item Description C/A Contract or  

Agreed Price 

 

Increase 

(Decrease) 

 71171 295 FT 12 #14 LTP  $2.23 $657.85 

 71172 160 FT 17 #14 LTP  $2.38 $380.80 

 71173 245 FT 20 #14 LTP  $2.48 $607.60 

 90030Q 50 FT INSTALL 2.5”  PVC CONDUIT (TRENCH)  $6.40 $320.00 

 90005GA 2 EA INSTALLATION OF A RECTANGULAR VAULT  $232.79 $465.58 

 90030R 73 SQ 

FT 

SAW CUT, BREAK OUT, AND RESTORATION 

OF CONCRETE 
 $31.74 $2,317.75 

        

          Total 

Estimated  

Change 

$4,749.58 

 

 

 

 

 
Prepared by Joseph Blakeman   Tit le Traffic Control Engineer  Date 9/26/2006  

     

Approved by________________________________ Title City Engineer   Date _____________ 

 

Approved by________________________________ Title Comptroller   Date______________ 

 

Approved by________________________________ Title* _______________________ Date______________ 

 

Approved by________________________________ FHWA* * ____________________ Date______________ 

 

 

* Appropriate DOT Level of Authority 

 $10,000 or less............Project Manager 

 $10,001 to $25,000.... Team Leader 

 $25,001 or more..........Group Manager 

 

* * Required if subject to Federal oversight and if over $50,000 or change in scope/intent. 

  

Page 1 of 2 



D:\InSite\Files\MILW\Attachments\2c09e0fc-8fe7-46ca-9173-852432f29235.rtf 

APPROVAL/JUSTIFICATION RECORD 
FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 1 

 

 

1.  Proposed Change Involves:    

 

 Installing temporary overhead traffic signal facilities, replacing permanent facilities. 

 

 

 

 

2.  Change Justifications:    

 

Proposed construction at N. 25 th Street ramp will require alteration and relocation 

of Traffic Signal  Equipment, and was not included in earlier contracts. 

 

 

 

 

3.  Consequences of Non response to Contract Modification:  

 

The roadways in the area of North 25 th Street and West Saint Paul Avenue will not 

be functional without signal alterations and relocations. 

 

 

 

 

4.  Alternatives considered to accomplish the Contract Modification:  

 

 None. 

 

 

 

 

5.  Justification of Price:   

 

All Costs were prepared using the 2004 Agreed Unit Prices. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Page 2 of 2 

 


